

Ref No: SEC/NSE/BSE/2023-24

April 14, 2023

The Manager, Capital Market (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No: C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 The Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Limited

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400 001</u>

Stock Code: Equity – SPTL Stock Code: Equity 540653

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: <u>Certificates under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board Of India</u>
(<u>Depositories and Participants</u>) <u>Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on March</u>
31, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we enclose herewith confirmation certificate received from Bigshare Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended on March 31, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

## For Sintex Plastics Technology Limited

(A Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process by NCLT, Ahmedabad bench order dated 21<sup>st</sup> February 2023)

www.sintex-plastics.com

ANKIT Digitally signed by ANKIT SANCHIHER Date: 2023.04.14 16:51:19 +05'30'

Ankit Sanchiher Company Secretary

Encl: As above

SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Regd. Office: In the premises of Sintex-BAPL Ltd., Near Seven Garnala, Kalol (N.G.)-382 721 Phone: +91-2764-253500 E-mail: info@sintex-plastics.com

CIN: L74120GJ2015PLC084071

Investor Relationship Cell:

7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Abhijit Building-I,Mithakhali Six Roads, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat. Ph.: (079) 26420045, 6358855979

E-mail: info@sintex-plastics.com



Date: 11.04.2023

SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
IN THE PREMISES OF SINTEX –BAPL LTD.
NEAR SEVEN GARNALA,
KALOL, GANDHINAGAR,
GUJARAT-382721

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Ref: NSDL/CIR/II/5/2019 dated 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 CDSL/OPS/RTA/POLCY/2019/14 dated 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2019. SEBI vide its letter ref no. MRD/DOP2/DSA2/OW/2019/2498/1 dated 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

In reference to the above- captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository Participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within the stipulated period of time.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You,

For, Bigshare Services Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

(An Associate Company of Transfer Online Inc., USA)